Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roche Diagnostics Corporation		03/20/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Department
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738612	AUTOMATED DRUM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3013932	HIGH PURE
Registration Number:	3066721	REDI-SHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317.521.7240

Email: Debra.Robinson@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

D. Michael Young

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0694

900044880

000 HJ

Signature:	/dmy/
Date:	03/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=v3 US Nunc Pro Tunc & Ex A#page1.tif source=v3 US Nunc Pro Tunc & Ex A#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0695

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns effective as of January 1, 2004 to ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (The "Marks"), the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION

By: Steve A. Oldham
Vice President, General Counsel

Date: March 20 2006

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steve A. Oldham, as Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Roche Diagnostics Corporation who having been duly sworn upon his oath acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 day of March, 2006.

Printed Signature

Challes RUbergla Monary Public

County of Residence: Donasak Commission Expires: 6/24/2008

Elizabeth R Wolfis ary Public State of India: Hancock County Commission Expires 08/26/2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0696

EXHIBIT A

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION U.S. TRADEMARKS (REGISTERED) ASSIGNED TO ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.

Trademark	Serial No	Reg Date	Reg No
AUTOMATED DRUM TECHNOLOGY	76353734	7/15/2003	2738612
HIGH PURE	78305352	11/8/2005	3013932
REDI-SHIP	78394970	3/7/2006	3066721

1 of 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/22/2006 REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0697